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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget {PDE-2028) Estimated Revenues and Other Financing Sources: Budget Summary
LEA : 124154003  Kenneit Consolidated SD
Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:40 AM ] Page- 1of1

ITEM AMCUNTS

Estimated Beginning Unreserved Fund Balance Available for

Appropriation and Reserves Scheduled For Liquidation During The

Fiscal Year

0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance

0820 Restricted Fund Balance

0830 Committed Fund Balance

840 Assigned Fund Balance

0850 Unassigned Fund Balance 6,543,469
Total Estimated Beginning Unreserved Fund Balance Available for

Appropriation and Reserves Scheduled For Liquidation During The 6.543 469
Fiscal Year

Estimated Revenues And Other Financing Sources

6000 Revenue from Local Sources 63,339,956
7000 Revenue from State Sources 16,893,398
8000 Revenue from Federal Sources 845,679

000 Cther Financing Sources
Total Est[mated Revenues And Other Fmancmg Sources 81,079,034
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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget {PDE-2028) Estimated Revenues and Other Financing Sources: Detail

LEA : 124154003  Kennetf Consolidated SD
Printed 68/13/201€ 7:46:41 AM Page - 1of 1

Amecunt

REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

6111 Current Real Estate Taxas 55,516,376
6112 Interim Real Estate Taxes 400,000
6113 Public Utility Realty Taxes 73,000
8150 Current Act 511 Taxes - Proporiional Assessments 4,725,000
6400 Delinquencies on Taxes Levied / Assessed by the LEA 1,725,000
8500 Eamnings on Investments 50,142
6700 Revenues from LEA Activities 30,000
6800 Revenues from Intermediary Sources / Pass-Through 565,257
Funds

6210 Rentals 66,350
6320 Contributions and Donations from Private Sources 25,000
5940 Tuition from Patrons 2,500
EQE?QOS Services Provided Other Local Governmental Units / 75,000

6990 Refunds and Other Miscellaneous Revenue 86,331
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REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES

7110 Basic Education Funding 5,591,325
7271 Spedial Education funds for School-Aged Pupils 1,787,505
7310 Transportation (Pupil and Nonpublic/CS) 1,440,000
7320 Rental and Sinking Fund Payments / Building 560,408
Reimbursement Subsidy

7330 Health Services (Medical, Dental, Nurse, Act 25) 86,000
7340 State Properiy Tax Reduciion Allocation 1,457,389
7505 Ready to Learn Block Grant 304,781
7810 State Share of Social Securfly and Medicare Taxes 1,141,898
7820 State Share of Retfirement Contributions 4,524,093
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REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES

st

8514 NCLB, Title 1 - Improving the Academic Achievement of 545,832
the Disadvantaged

8515 NCLB, Title Il - Preparing, Training and Recruiting High 95,118
Quality Teachers and Principals

8516 NCLB, Tiile It - Language Instruction for Limited 154,902
English Preficient and Immigrant Students

8810 School-Based Access Medicaid Reimbursement 49,827

Program (SBAP} Reimburs
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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

AUN: 124154003 Kennett Consolidated SD
Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:42 AM

Act 1 Index {current): 2.4%
Caleulation Method:

Approx. Tax Revenue from RE Taxes:

Amount of Tax Relief for Homestead Exclusions
Total Approx. Tax Revenue:

Approx. Tax Levy for Tax Rate Calculation:

Rate

$55,516,376
$1.457.389
$56,973,765
$58,987,312
Chester

Multi-County Rebalancing Based on Methodology of Section 672.1 of Schoal Code

Total

2015-16 Data
a. Assessed Value
h. Real Estate Mills
| 2016-17 Data

$2,008,051,785
28.6017

$2,008,051,785

c. 2014 STEB Market Value $2,879,784,150 $2,879,784,150

d. Assessed Value $2,017,294,755 $2,017,294,755

a. Assessed Value of New Consir/ Renov 30 $0
2015-16 Calculations

f. 2015-16 Tax Levy $57,433.695 $57,433,695

{a*h)
201617 Calculations

g. Percent of Total Market Value

h. Rebalanced 2015-16 Tax Levy
(f Total * g)

i. Base Mills Subject to Index
{h /a* 1000} if no reassessment
{n/ (d-e) * 1000) if reassessment

100.00000%
$57,433,695

28.8017

100.00000%
$57,433,695

Calculation of Tax Rates and Levies Generated

j- Waeighted Avg. Collection Percentage

k- Tax Levy Needed
{Approx. Tax Levy * g}

I. 2016-17 Real Estate Tax Rate
{k/d*1000)

m. Tax Levy Generated by Mills
{171000 * d)

n. Tax Levy minus Tax Relief for Homestead Exclusions

(m - Amount of Tax Relief for Homestead Exclusions})

0. Net Tax Revenue Generated By Milis
(n * Est. Pct. Collection})

96.50000%
$58,987.312

29,2408

$58,987.,312

RPacc-6
(=12

96.50000%
$58,087,312

$58,987,312

$57,529,923

$65,516,376

Real Estate Tax Rate (RETR) Report for 2016-2017



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028}

AUN: 124154003 Kennett Consolidated SD
Printed 6/13/20H6 7:46:42 AM

Act 1 Index (current): 2.4%

Real Estate Tax Rate (RETR) Report for 2016-2017

Multi-County Rebalancing Based on Methodology of Section §72.1 of School Code
Page- 20of3

Calculation Method: Rate
Approx. Tax Revenue from RE Taxes: $585,516,376
Amount of Tax Relief for Homestead Exclusions $1.457.389
Total Approx. Tax Revenue: $56,973,765
Approx. Tax Levy for Tax Rate Caleulation: $58,987,312
Chester Total
Index Maximums
p. Maximum Mills Based On Index 28.2881
{i* {1+ Index})
q- Mills [n Excess of Index C.0000
it =p). (-pd
r. Maximum Tax Levy Based On Index $59,082,731 $58,082,731
V. {p/ 1000~ d)
s. Millage Rate within [ndex? Yes
{1 > p Then No)
t. Tax Levy In Excess of Index $0 $o
(if (m=>r), {(m-1))
u.Tax Revenue [n Excess of Index %0 30
(¢ * Est. Pct. Collection)
Information Related to Property Tax Relief
Assessed Value Exclusion per Homestead $8,034
Number of Homestead/Farmstead Properties 6211 6211
$196,000

Median Assessed Value of Homestead Properties
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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Real Estate Tax Rate {RETR) Report for 2016-2017

AUN: 124154003 Kennett Consolidated SD Multi-County Rebalancing Based on Methodology of Section 672.1 of School Code

Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:42 AM Page - 30of3
Act 1 Index {current): 2.4%
Calculation Method: Rate
Approx. Tax Revenue from RE Taxes: $55,516,376
Amount of Tax Relief for Homestead Exclusions 1.457.389
Total Approx. Tax Revenue: $56,973,765
Approx, Tax Levy for Tax Rate Calculation: $58,987,312
Chester Total
State Property Tax Reduction Allocation used for: Homestead Exclusions $1,457,389 Lowering RE Tax Rate $0 $1,457,389
Prior Year State Property Tax Reduction Allocation used for: Homestead Exclusions 30
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Local Education Agency Tax Data
REAL ESTATE, PER CAPITA (SEC. 679), EIT/PIT (ACT 1), LOCAL ENABLING (ACT 511)

2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

Kennett Consolidated SD

Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:43 AM

LEA : 124154003

Page - 1 of 1

avenue
Generated By Mills

Net Ta;

Percent Collected

Minus Homestead

Exclusions

TaxLe

Amount of Tax Relief for
Hemestead Exclusions

Tax Levy Generated by Mills

Real Estaie Mills

le Assessed Value

6111 Current Real Estate Taxas
T

County Name

Chester

96.50000%

29.2408

Estimated Revenue

58,987,312

2,017,284,755

$0.00

Per Capita Taxes. Section 679
Act 511 Taxes — Flat Rate A

-

LCurren

6120
6140
6141
6142
6143
6144
6145
G148
6149

Estimated Revenue

Tax Levy

$0.00

Add'| Rate (ifa

Rate
$0.00

ments

|

Curren

Act 511 Per Capita Taxes

Act 514 Qccupation Taxes - Flat Rate

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Act 311 Local Services Taxes

Act 511 Trailer Taxes

$0.00

$0.00

- A e

Curren

Curren

Curren

$0.00

$0.00

Current Act 511 Business Privilege Taxes — Flat Rate

$0.00

$0.00

Current Act 511 Mechanical Device Taxes — Flat Rate

$0.00

$0.00

Tax levy

4,000,000

Current Act 511 Taxes, Other Flal Rate Assessmenis
Current Act511 Taxes— Pro Brtiohai Assessments

Sl
Estimated Revenue

Add'| Rate (if &

ate
0.500%

0.000%

Current Act 511 Eamed Income Taxes

6151

4,000,000

0

725,000

0.000
0.000%

0.060
0.500%

Current Act 511 Qecupation Taxes

61562
6153
61564
6155
6158
8157
6158

725,000

Current Act 511 Real Estate Transfer Taxes

Current Act 511 Amusement Taxes

Current Act 511 Business Privilege Taxes

Current Act 511 Mechanical Device Taxes — Percentage

Gurrent Act 5711 Mercantile Taxas

Current Act 511 Taxes, Other Proportional Assessments
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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

LEA : 124154003

Kennett Consolidated SD

Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:43 AM

Comparison of Tax Rate Changes to Index

Page - 10of1

Tax Rate Charged in:

Additional Tax Rate

Assessments

Tax Percent Less than Charged in: Percent Less than
Functic Description Change in | or equal te Index Change in | orequal fo
2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 9 q
n Rate Index 2015-16 Rate Index
{Rebalanced) (Rebalanced)
8111  Current Real Estate Taxes
Chester 28.6017 29.2408 224%  Yes 2.4%
612G Current Per Capita Taxes, Section 679 2 4%
Current Act 511 Taxes — Flat Rate Assessmenis
6141 Current Act 511 Per Capita Taxes 2 AY,
6142 Current Act 511 Qccupation Taxes - Flat Rate 2 4%
6143 Current Act 511 Local Services Taxes 2 4%
6144 Current Act 511 Trailer Taxes 2.49%
6145 Current Act 511 Business Privilege Taxes - Flat 2 4%
Rate .
6148 Current Act 511 Mechanical Device Taxes - Flat 2 A%
Rate '
6142 Current Act 511 Taxes, Other Flat Rate 2 A%
Assessments ’
Current Act 511 Taxes — Proporfionat Assessments
6151 Current Act 511 Eamed Income Taxes 0.500% 0.500% 0.00% Yes 2.4%
6152 Current Act 511 Cccupation Taxes 2 4%
6153 Current Act 511 Real Estate Transfer Taxes 0.500% 0.500% 0.00% Yes 2.4%
8154 Current Act 511 Amusement Taxes 2 4%,
g1585 Current Act 511 Business Privilege Taxes 2.4%
61568 Current Act 511 Mechanical Device Taxes - 2 4%
Percentage
8157 Current Act 511 Mercantile Taxes 2. 4%
6158 Current Act 511 Taxes, Cther Proportional 2.4%

Page 10



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028} Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Budget Summary

LEA : 124154003 Kennett Consolidated SD
Prinied 6/13/2016 7:46:44 AM

Page - 10of1
Description Amount
1000 Instruction
1100 Regular Programs - Elementary/ Secondary 34,006,018
1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary 12,968,147
1300 Vocational Education 1,751,166
4 1f1?0 Otherglrgzstructlonal Programs - Elementafgyg Secor;daryg “"“i e ? . gggg 332335
T T T N T e
2000 Support Serwces
2100 Support Services - Students 2,394,558
2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 2,157,270
2300 Support Services - Administration 4,162,249
2400 Support Services - Pupil Health 897,443
2500 Support Services - Business 1,082,956
2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 6,473,812
2700 Student Transportation Services 5,080,321
2800 Support Services - Central 2,046,971

2900 Other Support Services
R ui-ﬂrr!iﬂ? Hiat ; EEE 53 f‘?} Y‘??
ity ﬁgggpmum i zmzﬁmz? ;i§ gpﬂ IW { wg

3000 Operation of Nori- instructlonal Semces

He e

3200 Student Activities » T " — SE— . - 1,116,927
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4000 Fac:[rtles Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Serwces
4000 Faciliies Acqmsmon Construction and Improvement Services

R T s e i
RS e e es S merevamenes e s R T e s
5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses
5100 Debt Service / Gther Expenditures and Finaneing Uses 7,282,054
5900 Budgetary Reserve e — 3 - _ ) 90 000
by B | i
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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

LEA : 124154003

Kennett Consolidated SD

Printed 8/13/2016 7:46:44 AM

Description

1060 Instruction

1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary

100
200
300
400
500
600
700

Perscnnel Services - Salaries

Personnet Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Prefessional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Property

Total Regular Programs - Elementary { Secondary
1200 Special Programs - Elementary [ Secondary

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800

Personnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Purchased Properly Services

Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Property

Cther Objects

Total Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary
1300 Vocational Education

500

Qther Purchased Services

Total Vocational Education

1400 Other Instructional Programs - Elementa

300
400

Total Other Instructional Programs - Elementaryl Secondary
g i
cochon LT

353?"1?33‘?"‘

e ai:;z:mm

Purchased Profassional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

TR

2000 Support Services

2100 Su

ort Services - Studenis

100
200
300
500
a0o0
700
800

Perscnnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Other Purchased Sarvices

Supplies

Property

Other Objects

Total Support Services - Students

2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff

100
200
300
400

Personnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

I Seconda

TR

i?

Page 12

Estimated Expenditures and Qther Financing Uses: Defail
Page- 10f4

Amount

17,824,620
12,033,965
51,400
7,297
3,556,938
513,398
18,400
34,006,018

2,602,761
1,710,551
6,021,402
2,000
2,489,934
46,999
20,000
4,500
12,868,147

1,751,166
1,751,166

50,768
120,153
170,921

g
L i i
g%ﬁgﬁﬁ& ié}ii gmmum%%?&

1,302,733
818,175
255,000

5,100
11,800
1,000

750
2,394,558

1,085,531
647,019
42,650
3,500



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget {PDE-2028)

LEA : 124154003

Kennett Consolidated SD

Printed 8/13/2016 7:46:44 AM

Descripfion
500
600
700
800

Other Purchased Services
Supplies

Property
Other Cbjects

Total Support Services - Instructional Staff
2300 Support Services - Administration

100
200
300
500
60C
700
800

Pearsonnel Services - Salaries

Persannel Services - Employee Benefiis
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Property

Other Cbijects

Total Suppoert Services - Administration
2400 Support Services - Pupil Hezalth

100
200
300
400
600
700

Personnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

Supplies

Property

Total Support Services - Pupil Health
2500 Support Services - Business

100
200
300
500
800
700
800

Personnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Property

Other Objects

Total Support Services - Business

2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services

100
200
300
400
500
800
700
800

Persannel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Property

Other Objects

Total Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services

2700 Student Transportation Services

100
200
300

Personnel Services - Salaries
Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services

Page 13

Estimated Expenditures and Cther Financing Uses: Detail

Page - 2 of 4

Amount

27,192
315,958
19,000
6,420
2,157,270

2,345,166
1,304,538
232,626
171,375
31,200
10,850
66,394

4,162,249

508,966
352,696
8,300
950
26,031
500

897,443

634,428
322,108
75,522
8,250
15,000
16,000
16,650

1,082,956

2,069,871
1,512,474
133,120
1,729,666
271,972
623,427
120,909
12,373

6,473,812

120,783
89,057
2,000



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

LEA : 124154003  Kennett Consolidated SD
Printed 6/13/2018 7:46:44 AM

Description
400 Purchased Property Services
500 Other Purchased Services
800 Supplies
800 Other Objects

Total Student Transportation Services

2800 Support Services - Central
100 Personnel Services - Salaries
200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
500 QOther Purchased Services
600 Supplies
700 Property
800 Other Objects

Total Support Services - Central

2900 Other Support Services
500 Other Purchased Services

Total Other Support Services
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3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services

3200 Student Activities
100 Personnel Services - Salaries
200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
400 Purchased Property Services
500 Other Purchased Services
600 Supplies '
700 Property
800 Other Objects

Total Student Activities
i aT ' ?‘{{? 14 z;; 3{:?‘5!; i w g;gij i

il ;E;zb;sw iz z.zfzhiu‘i‘sﬂi fiey ggiguaaliaau it aii et xiuslmxm %35?3 Wﬁﬁ%ﬂtg g Ei Eﬁ: EL ng ﬁﬂﬁuﬂggégﬁ gﬁ;z;; gﬁuggggéi

000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services

4

4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and [mprovement Services
400 Purchased Properiy Services

Tctal Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services

i x‘x*i“?zg””“ﬁ?ﬁfﬁ’i? RE Wgﬁgggzgﬁé si’ﬁﬁ‘*ﬂﬁi,miiégﬁ B Im 7.5
el Facities et ion, Constructionland mprovermer W

Loy i zmutemmz; pititi

5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

5100 Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses
800 Other Objects
900 Other Uses of Funds

Total Debt Service { Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

5900 Budgetary Reserve
800 Cther Objects

vil}.;ivhhﬁﬁﬁé T Eﬁﬂ ziz iu‘:ﬂhl Agnljﬁféeéﬁ it §§&33.313i ﬁﬂi}?i! mi HH.EEE }E }
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Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Detail

Page - 3 0of4

Amount

2,500
4,815,981
49,000
1,000

5,080,321

698,122
462,475
131,250
177,974
297,150
276,500

3,500

2,046,971

37,551
37 551

632,773
90,766
97,326

2,000

116,225

115,214

AT

i

1,607,054
5,675,000
7,282,054

90,000



Estimated Expenditures and Cther Financing Uses: Detail

2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget {PDE-2028)

Kennett Consclidated SD

LEA : 124154002

Page - 4of4

Printed 8/13/2016 7:46:44 AM

Amount

Description

Total Budgetary Reserve
Fei T
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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028})
LEA : 124154003  Kennett Consolidated SD
Printed 6/13/2016 7-46:44 AM

Cash and Short-Term Investments
Gensral Fund
Public Purpose (Expendable} Trust Fund
Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds
Athletic f Scheol-Spansored Extra Curricular Activities Fund
Capital Reserve Fund - § 690, §1850
Capiial Reserve Fund - § 1431
Other Capital Projects Fund
Debt Service Fund
Food Service / Cafateria Operations Fund
Child Care Operations Fund
Other Enterprise Funds
Internal Service Fund
Private Purpose Trust Fund
investment Trust Fund
Pension Trust Fund
Activity Fund
Other Agency Fund

Permanent Fund
ey =

i [
by

viragts

T i sgg
vest : !
G i gfs‘

Long-Term Investments
General Fund

Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund

Cther Compfreller-Approved Special Revenus Funds
Athletic / School-Sponsored Exira Curricular Activities Fund
Capital Reserve Fund - § 880, §1850

Capital Reserve Fund - § 1431

Other Capital Projects Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund

Child Care Operations Fund

Other Enterprise Funds

Internal Service Fund

Private Purpose Trust Fund

Investment Trust Fund

Pension Trust Fund

Activity Fund

Other Agency Fund

iz

i

:

06/30/2016 Estimate

11,000,000

6,000,000

200,000

800,000

1,000,000
250,000

40,000

06/30/2016 Estimate

Page 18

Schedule Of Cash And Investments (CAIN)

Page- 10f2

06/30/2017 Projection
11,000,000

4,000,000

150,000

800,000

1,000,000
250,000

40,0040

06/30/2017 Projection



Page - 20f2

Schedule Of Gash And Investments (CAIN)
06/30/2017 Projection

06/30/2016 Estimate

Kennett Consolidated SD

Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:44 AM

2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

Long-Term Investments

LEA : 124154003
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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT)
LEA : 124154003 Kennett Consolidated SD

Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:45 AM Page - 1of 6
Long-Term Indebtedness 06/30/2016 Estimate 06/30/2017 Projection

General Fund
(510 Bonds Payable 62,145,000 56,470,000
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences 1,000,000 1,000,000
0550 Authority Lease Cbligations .
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits {OPEB) 6,162,185 6,836,643

0599 Cther Long—Term Llablllt!es
% jHisig G AR F‘?’Y § x 5 H;H ii !; ri 35 3 H
itk ;;g;zﬁﬁ i ‘F eé"d fﬁ“‘ég*a g; j iﬁﬂﬂiﬂ ﬁ}; Jezﬁ,ﬁi; il § 52 EEE }gﬂgiﬁgiiimﬁ@gﬁgﬁggéiéggi
Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agresments Payable
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0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Posi-Employment Benedits {OPEB}
0599 Other Long-Term Liabilities
A 4 s t i e '“x
| i Rireoss (Expenaabierrdstidhal T EUNNITINIR
Other Comptro]]er-Approved Special Revenue Fun
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Cbligations

0580 Cther Post-Employment Benefits {OPEB)
0599 Cther Long-Term Liabilities

e G e S R s e e T

Athletic / School-Sponsered Extra Curncu[ar Activities Fund

0510 Bonds Payable

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences

0550 Authority Lease Obligations

0560 Other Pest-Employment Benefits (OPEB)

0599 Other Long-Term Liabilittes . . ——

R SRR i i it HiH AR

i SenseiShensoleb exita Cumentaraetvines Fumal I TITNINOE AL
Cap[tal Reserve Fund - § 690, §1850
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Schedule Of Indebtedness {DEBT)
LEA : 124154003  Kennett Consolidated SD

Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:45 AM Page-~ 20of6
Long-Term Indebtedness 06/30/2016 Estimate 06/30/2017 Projection

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences

0550 Authority Lease Obligations

0580 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
. 0599 cher Long T rm Llabllltles

Cap:tal Reserve Fund - § 1431
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term Llabllltles

LT TR
3*51“ ‘%Reserﬁfeggund R
s iR i

Other Capital Projects Fund
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreemenis Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumuiated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)

0599 Other Long-Term Liabilities
s i o

Tt e e e R R T

Debt Service Fund
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Tenm Financing Agreements Payable

O

TS e R

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations

0560 Other Past-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term L:abllmes

e e e S

Food Service [ Cafeteria Operatlons und
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Cbligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences

0550 Authority Lease Obligations Page 19



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget {PDE-2028) Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT)
LEA : 124154003 Kennett Consolidated SD

Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:45 AM Page - 30of6
Long-Term Indebtedness 06/30/2016 Estimate 06/30/2017 Projection
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0599 Other Long -Term anbl]lties
fres I

e e

C d Care Opera{tlons Furldi ’
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreemenis Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0598 Dther I.ong—Term Liabllltles
p AR
e T it szs ; Cﬁlﬁ ?R?;Q*aﬁ i ;z ﬁéﬁg v;“gf i xy | i
Other Enterprlse Funds
0510 Bends Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0550 Other Post-Employment Benetits {OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term inbmtle!s
[ e Gner Enaransd Flnds 1 1)
Internal Service Fund
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Autherity Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEE)
Lcmg Term Liabilities
Hrcaik L
Private Purpose Trust Funhd
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

0548 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post- Employment Benefits (OPEB)

m

A




2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget {PDE-2028} Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT)
LEA : 124154003  Kenneft Consolidated SD

Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:45 AM Page - 40f6
Long-Term Indebtedness 06/30/2016 Estimate 06/30/2017 Projection

Investment Trust Fund
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post- Emplcyment Benefits (OPEB)

st st Eu h'
zz;eaes&'s?; i d
Pension Trust Fund

0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreemenis Payable

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accurnulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations

0550 Cther Post-Employment Benefits {OPEB}
0599 Other Long-Term Liabilities

Gl s e

N Actmty Fund h
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
(550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term Liabiliies

OtherAgency Fund §

0510 Bonds Payable

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absances

0550 Authority Lease Obligations

0560 Other Post-EmpEoyment Benefits (OPEB)

0599 Other Lo -Terrn Liabilities
: - i i i R R
e

i s
e

Permanent Fund
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
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Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT)

2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

LEA : 124154003

Kennett Consolidated SD

Page - 50f 6

Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:45 AM

06/30/2017 Projection

06/30/2016 Estimate

Long-Term Indebtedness

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

0540 Accumulated Coempensated Absences

0550 Authority Lease Obligations

0560 Qther Posi-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
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Schedule Of indebtedness (DEET)

2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget {(PDE-2023}

LEA : 124154063

Kenneft Consolidated SD

Page - 6of 6

Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:45 AM

D6/30/2017 Projection

06/30/2016 Estimate

Short-Term Payables

(eneral Fund

Public Purpose (Expendable} Trust Fund

Cthe:

Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds

=

ic { School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund

al Reserve Fund - § 690, §1850

al Reserve Fund - § 1431

e=1

Athle

g

Capi
Capi

43

Capital Projects Fund

[

Othe

Debt Service Fund

Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund

Child Care Operations Fund

Other Enterprise Funds

Internal Service Fund

Private Purpose Trust Fund

Investment Trust Fund

Pension Trust Fund

Activity Fund

Other Agency Fund
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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Fund Balance Summary (FBS)

LEA : 124154003  Kennett Consolidated SD
Printed 6/13/2016 7:46:45 AM Page - 10of1

Account Description Amounts

0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance
0820 Restricted Fund Balance
0830 Committed Fund Balance

0840 Assigned Fund Balance

0850 Unassigned Fund Balance 5,829,138
Total Ending Fund Balance - Committed, Assigned, and Unassigned $6,829,139
5900 Budgetary Reserve 20,000
Total Estimated Ending Committed, Assigned, and Unassigned Fund Balance and Budgetary Reserve $5,919,139
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